Week 3

2016 - 2017 WYOMING 3A GIRLS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Scores - Friday & Earlier

Scores - Saturday

Belle Fourche SD 60, Newcastle 33
Star Valley 70, Jackson 42

Points

Lowest Opp Points
FG%

FT%

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Most Opp TO's

* = At least 8 attempts

Team Scoring
Star Valley
Douglas
Wheatland
Lyman
Worland
Lander Valley
Rawlins
Torrington
Newcastle
Pinedale
Powell
Mountain View
Buffalo
Cody
Thermopolis

Riverton

72
21
58%
82%

52

19

22

10

32

Per Game Averages

PTS OPP PTS
58.8 47.3
58.4 39.4
56.4 47.6
55.0 46.0
50.3 50.7
50.0 56.3
49.8 43.7
47.3 45.8
46.3 50.5
45.1 50.6
44.8 46.8
434 41.2
433 43.7
41.7 44.7
38.3 42.0
25.9 49.4

12/27/2016

3A West  Overall 3A East Overall
Lyman 0-0 4-2 | Douglas 0-0 5-0
Powell 0-0 3-1 i Wheatland  0-0 5-2
Star Valley 0-0 3-1 Rawlins 0-0 4-2
Mountain View  0-0 3-2 | Torrington ~ 0-0 3-1
Lander Valley 0-0 2-4 i Thermopolis 0-0 3-3
Cody 0-0 2-4 4 Worland 0-0 1-2
Pinedale  0-0 2-5 | Buffalo  0-0 1-2
Riverton 0-0 0-7 i Newcastle 0-0 2-4
'
Peak Single Game Performances
1
Douglas i 32 M Bradshaw, 14 Lyman
1
1
Douglas |
:
Wheatland ! 80% K Chandler, 4: B Tims, 10 Cody: Mountain View
1
Star Valley ! 88% H Bailey, 5: S Connolly, 12: M Newton, Cody: W.hea.tland:
i Mountain View
Douglas i 22 E Larsen, 35 Cody
1
Lyman: Powell i 9 T Stenerson, 11 Powell
1
1
Cody | 11 M Bradshaw, 14 Lyman
:
Powell ! 5 A Cox, 12 Lander Valley
1
|
Cody '
1
SCORE
MARGIN ASSIST OPP ASSIST
11.5 9.0 6.5
19.0 10.0 4.0
8.9 10.1 6.7
9.0 10.7 9.7
-0.3 10.0 9.0
-6.3 11.3 10.7
6.2 7.7 11.0
1.5 14.0 8.0
-4.2 7.7 13.7
-5.4 7.7 10.7
-2.0 17.3 7.3
2.2 6.0 6.3
-0.3 10.3 6.7
-3.0 6.3 9.3
-3.7 10.2 8.8
-23.6 23 11.9
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Team Shooting FG % 3FGM 3FGA 3FG % 2FGM 2FGA  2FG % FTM FTA FT%
Star Valley 63% 5.0 9.0 56% 15.0 22.7 66% 10.3 14.0 74%
Wheatland 61% 2.6 6.0 43% 20.1 31.3 64% 8.4 13.6 62%
Worland 50% 33 6.7 50% 16.7 333 50% 7.0 16.0 44%
Lyman 43% 2.8 9.7 29% 19.3 41.7 46% 9.7 17.8 54%
Powell 38% 3.0 12.3 24% 12.5 28.3 44% 10.8 20.0 54%
Torrington 37% 1.0 4.0 25% 16.8 43.8 38% 10.8 21.8 49%
Douglas 37% 5.6 19.2 29% 16.4 40.2 41% 8.8 17.2 51%
Cody 36% 1.7 9.8 17% 13.8 33.7 41% 9.0 18.0 50%
Pinedale 35% 2.7 10.0 27% 13.6 36.7 37% 9.9 19.6 50%
Rawlins 34% 2.0 8.3 24% 13.3 37.3 36% 14.0 21.7 65%
Lander Valley 34% 0.7 7.7 9% 16.7 44.0 38% 12.0 23.0 52%
Mountain View 32% 3.6 9.8 37% 11.0 354 31% 10.6 20.4 52%
Buffalo 32% 3.7 11.7 31% 12.3 38.0 32% 7.7 13.7 56%
Newcastle 31% 2.3 11.3 21% 15.3 46.5 33% 8.7 15.5 56%
Thermopolis 26% 3.8 20.7 19% 10.5 33.8 31% 5.8 12.7 46%
Riverton 22% 1.0 8.0 13% 6.5 26.8 24% 6.3 16.3 38%

OPP DEF REB
Team Rebounding REB OFF REB DEF REB OPP REB  OPP OFF REB REB MRGN

Douglas 37.6 16.6 21.0 24.5 5.5 19.0 131
Lyman 35.0 10.0 25.0 33.7 14.3 19.3 13
Buffalo 34.0 11.7 22.3 29.0 7.7 213 5.0
Powell 335 10.8 22.8 28.0 11.7 16.3 5.5
Thermopolis 32.2 133 18.8 37.2 9.7 27.5 -5.0
Wheatland 31.0 10.7 20.3 28.0 11.3 16.7 3.0
Newcastle 30.8 15.2 15.7 333 8.7 24.7 -2.5
Star Valley 30.0 10.3 19.7 235 9.5 14.0 6.5
Torrington 29.8 11.3 18.5 34.0 10.0 24.0 -4.3
Worland 29.7 6.0 23.7 31.7 12.7 19.0 -2.0
Lander Valley 29.0 8.7 20.3 28.8 9.8 19.0 0.2
Pinedale 28.1 9.0 19.1 32.0 12.7 19.3 -3.9
Mountain View 27.6 8.0 19.6 28.8 8.8 20.0 -1.2
Rawlins 27.3 11.0 16.3 33.2 10.4 22.8 -5.9
Cody 27.2 5.8 213 30.2 12.8 17.3 -3.0
Riverton 26.0 8.5 17.5 36.0 13.9 22.1 -10.0
OPPTO /

Team Defense PTS/GM OPP FGA OPPFG% OPP3FGA OPP3FG% OPPFTA OPPFT% STL/GM BLK/GM GM
Douglas 39.4 34,5 44.9% 6.5 38% 15.5 45% 14.4 0.8 30.5
Mountain View 41.2 43.0 35.5% 7.8 26% 13.8 53% 10.6 1.0 233
Thermopolis 42.0 38.7 37.9% 7.0 40% 20.3 48% 10.8 2.8 21.2
Buffalo 43.7 46.0 34.1% 15.7 30% 16.7 46% 5.0 2.7 12.3
Rawlins 43.7 48.6 32.1% 14.8 24% 19.6 56% 14.0 13 21.0
Cody 44.7 42.5 42.0% 73 30% 11.7 59% 12.8 0.5 17.5
Torrington 45.8 44.5 36.0% 9.0 22% 19.5 54% 12.3 13 17.5
Lyman 46.0 58.0 31.6% 12.7 26% 20.7 61% 14.8 33 21.0
Powell 46.8 56.3 29.6% 10.0 23% 21.0 65% 10.3 6.0 123
Star Valley 47.3 48.5 33.0% 20.5 32% 12.0 63% 8.3 0.7 17.0
Wheatland 47.6 43.7 33.6% 10.3 45% 18.7 55% 12.9 5.1 24.0
Riverton 49.4 53.7 33.8% 12.3 22% 22.1 47% 6.0 2.0 18.4
Newcastle 50.5 48.0 50.7% 53 13% 19.0 60% 13.2 0.2 26.0
Pinedale 50.6 49.5 36.4% 15.8 22% 18.3 58% 8.7 0.1 15.3
Worland 50.7 53.7 35.4% 19.0 26% 15.7 49% 8.7 3.7 13.7
Lander Valley 56.3 48.7 44.5% 16.7 30% 15.2 53% 10.7 4.7 133
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Conference Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games

SCORING West Conference East Conference
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # PTS FG % FT%  SCHOOL
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 24.8 54% 58% Lyman |Lyndzi Rich, 32 19.0 58% 33%  Worland
Shantelle Rule, 3 20.6 38% 68% Pinedale iShery Connolly, 12 18.3 61% 92% Wheatland
Savannah Lucero, 34 17.7 68% 75% Star Valley yBailey Gibbons , 22 17.7 56% 58% Worland
Marley Newton, 2 12.3 29% 65% Mountain View IMariah Robinson, 23 13.7 47% 57% Buffalo
Rylee Burmester, 21 11.7 88% 64% Star Valley 'Olyvia Pacheco, 2 13.7 50% 57% Rawlins
Alyx Wells, 5 11.6 31% 63% Mountain View yKorey Smith, 22 13.0 31% 43% Thermopolis
Conner Lebeau, 34 11.3 48% 47% Lander Valley lBaiIey Brooks, 24 11.6 34% 63% Douglas
Avery Cox, 12 10.3 29% 50% Lander Valley 'Rachel Ehlers, 21 11.0 29% 74% Newcastle
Jennifer Bonander, 55 9.5 58% 64% Powell ¢Mckayla Earl, 23 10.7 30% 65% Rawlins
Rachel Bonander, 30 9.0 60% 71% Powell !Bailey Tillman, 25 10.6 68% 35% Wheatland
REBOUNDING
PLAYER,# REB OFF REB DEF RB SCHOOL PLAYER,# REB OFF REB DEFRB SCHOOL
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 11.8 4.0 7.8 Lyman |Rache| Henkle, 11 11.2 5.3 5.8 Newcastle
Erika Larsen, 35 10.5 2.0 8.5 Cody fTana Dahlberg, 24 8.3 1.0 7.3 Buffalo
Avery Cox, 12 9.3 3.3 6.0 Lander Valley !Kaelyn Riley, 24 8.0 4.0 4.0 Torrington
Rachel Bonander, 30 7.5 2.0 5.5 Powell |Lyndzi Rich, 32 8.0 3.0 5.0 Worland
Marley Newton, 2 7.3 1.3 6.0 Mountain View 'Bailey Gibbons, 22 7.7 1.7 6.0 Worland
Rylee Burmester, 21 7.3 3.7 3.7 Star Valley yBailey Tillman, 25 7.4 2.6 4.9 Wheatland
Bailey Tims, 10 7.0 3.3 3.8 Mountain View lJenny Seeman, 42 7.3 4.0 3.3 Buffalo
Lyndee Walker, 11 7.0 2.5 4.5 Lyman fMariah Robinson, 23 7.0 3.7 3.3 Buffalo
Aimee Gray, 10 6.6 2.3 4.3 Pinedale sLogan Murphy, 4 7.0 2.0 5.0 Torrington
Naya Shime, 30 6.3 1.8 4.5 Riverton !Bri Leman, 3 7.0 2.8 4.2 Douglas
ASSISTS
PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL
Tayli Stenerson, 11 4.3 5.0 Powell lTaonr Walsh, 3 4.0 5.8 Torrington
Raylee Nipper, 13 3.3 4.7 Lander Valley fLizzy Lofink, 2 3.8 2.0 Thermopolis
Shantelle Rule, 3 3.0 3.6 Pinedale yShelby Connolly, 12 34 2.3 Wheatland
Aubrie Stenerson, 22 2.8 4.8 Powell !Tana Dahlberg, 24 3.3 2.7 Buffalo
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 2.7 3.2 Lyman Kaelyn Riley, 24 2.8 3.0 Torrington
Jennifer Bonander, 55 2.5 1.3 Powell yAlyssa Umphlett, 22 2.5 3.8 Newcastle
Maddy Hanks, 10 2.3 2.3 Powell lHaIey Mcdermott, 11 2.5 1.8 Thermopolis
Rachel Bonander, 30 2.3 3.0 Powell 'Haedyn Rhoades, 5 2.4 1.8 Douglas
Emily Jackson, 5 2.2 2.3 Lyman yCharlee Townsend , 23 2.3 3.0 Worland
Lyndee Walker, 11 2.2 3.0 Lyman !Aubrey]ennings, 10 2.3 1.7 Rawlins
STEALS
PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 6.7 0.0 Lyman |She|by Connolly, 12 4.0 2.6 Wheatland
Shantelle Rule, 3 4.0 3.1 Pinedale #Olyvia Pacheco, 2 4.0 3.3 Rawlins
Raylee Nipper, 13 4.0 2.7 Lander Valley ,Charlee Townsend , 23 3.3 2.7 Worland
Aubrie Stenerson, 22 3.5 2.8 Powell !Sarah Henkle, 12 3.2 3.2 Newcastle
Emily Jackson, 5 3.3 0.0 Lyman Kaelyn Riley, 24 3.0 2.3 Torrington
Hannah Bailey, 5 2.8 0.8 Cody !Danielle Brow, 2 3.0 1.6 Wheatland
Erika Larsen, 35 2.5 3.5 Cody lMiranda Wagner, 11 3.0 3.0 Rawlins
Jules Novakovich, 2 2.5 1.7 Cody 'Lizzy Lofink, 2 2.8 2.7 Thermopolis
Mashayla Hurdsman, 4 2.4 0.0 Mountain View yJules Ward, 3 2.8 2.0 Thermopolis
Kaylie Chandler, 4 2.3 2.3 Cody !Haedyn Rhoades, 5 2.8 3.2 Douglas
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BLOCKED SHOTS

PLAYER,#
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14
Avery Cox, 12
Raylee Nipper, 13
Dani Asay, 24
Rachel Bonander, 30
Rachelle Cole, 35
Aubrie Stenerson, 22
Bailey Tims, 10
Naya Shime, 30
Katie Mckenzie, 15

3 POINT %

PLAYER,#
Savannah Lucero, 34
Hannah Suroweic, 2
Alyx Wells, 5
Emily Jackson, 5
Shantelle Rule, 3
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14
Tayli Stenerson, 11
Ashley Wilson, 25
Britney Covill, 12
Ashlyn Bower, 10

FIELD GOAL %

PLAYER,#
Rylee Burmester, 21
Savannah Lucero, 34
Bailey Tims, 10
Shania Warren, 12
Rachel Bonander, 30
Jennifer Bonander, 55
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14
Payton Porter, 33
Kaylie Chandler, 4
Hannah Suroweic, 2

FREE THROW %

PLAYER,#
Hannah Bailey, 5
Kenadee Jenkins, 25
Ashlyn Bower, 10
Shantelle Rule, 3
Marley Newton, 2
Jennifer Bonander, 55
Rylee Burmester, 21
Alyx Wells, 5
Faith Friend, 21

Leighanna Shoulderblade, 0

BLK FOUL
3.0 0.0
3.0 2.7
1.7 2.7
1.5 2.8
15 1.3
1.0 0.7
0.8 2.8
0.8 0.0
0.8 2.0
0.8 1.5
(At least 10 3FGA)
3FG % 3FGM
60% 3.0
50% 1.0
34% 2.0
29% 0.8
29% 1.7
27% 0.7
25% 1.0
15% 0.7
14% 0.3
13% 0.3
(At least 10 FGA)
FG % FGM
88% 4.7
68% 6.3
67% 3.5
60% 2.0
60% 3.8
58% 3.5
54% 9.3
54% 2.3
52% 4.3
50% 2.4
(At least 10 FTA)
FT % FTM
76% 3.2
73% 2.7
73% 13
68% 4.3
65% 5.7
64% 1.8
64% 2.3
63% 2.4
63% 2.4
62% 2.0

SCHOOL
Lyman
Lander Valley
Lander Valley
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Mountain View

PLAYER,#
!Avery Hanks, 13
ICharIee Townsend , 23
#Sydney Hill, 40

!Tana Dahlberg, 24
IShery Connolly, 12
'Makayla George, 12
yLexi Martinez, 34
lBaiIey Tillman, 25
fLyndzi Rich, 32

Riverton
Powell !Eli Olsen , 44
3FGA SCHOOL PLAYER,#

5.0 Star Valley !Kayla Buchanan, 3
2.0 Lyman |Haedyn Rhoades, 5
5.8 Mountain View #Tana Dahlberg, 24
2.8 Lyman !Shelby Connolly, 12
5.9 Pinedale Jyaylynn Boe, 23
2.5 Lyman *Bri Leman, 3
4.0 Powell yTaylor Spain, 24
4.5 Cody lMadison Hoopman, 15
2.0 Pinedale 'Rachel Ehlers, 21
2.7 Cody ¢Korey Smith, 22

(Includes 2FGA and 3FGA)

FGA SCHOOL PLAYER,#

5.3 Star Valley !Avery Hanks, 13
9.3 Star Valley lBaiIey Tillman, 25
5.3 Mountain View #Shelby Connolly, 12
3.3 Star Valley !Britney Porter, 44
6.3 Powell JLyndzi Rich, 32

6.0 Powell !Darci Tamlin, 10
17.3 Lyman yBailey Gibbons , 22
4.3 Mountain View lKayIa Buchanan, 3
8.3 Cody *Sydney Hill, 40

4.8 Lyman !Olyvia Pacheco, 2
FTA SCHOOL PLAYER,#

4.2 Cody !Shelby Connolly, 12
3.7 Star Valley lRacheI Ehlers, 21
1.8 Cody fMiranda Wagner, 11
6.3 Pinedale ,Chrissy Lira, 15

8.7 Mountain View lRacheI Henkle, 11
2.8 Powell 'Mckayla Earl, 23
3.7 Star Valley yBailey Brooks, 24
3.8 Mountain View fLexi Martinez, 34
3.9 Pinedale 'Haley Mcdermott, 11
3.3 Riverton !Bailey Gibbons, 22

BLK
1.9
1.7
1.3
13
13
1.0
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.7

3FG %

53%
42%
33%
31%
30%
29%
25%
24%
23%
19%

FG %
78%
68%
61%
60%
58%
56%
56%
55%
52%
50%

FT %
92%
74%
70%
68%
67%
65%
63%
62%
60%
58%

FOUL
3.0
2.7
4.0
3.0
2.6
4.0
2.9
2.9
3.7
0.7

3FGM

1.1
2.0
1.7
0.6
1.2
0.8
0.7
0.8
1.2
1.7

FGM
3.0
4.9
73
1.2
8.7
13
6.0
33
3.7
5.3

FTM
31
2.8
23
33
1.7
5.0
24
1.1
2.5
4.7

12/27/2016

SCHOOL
Wheatland
Worland
Torrington
Buffalo
Wheatland
Thermopolis
Wheatland
Wheatland
Worland
Buffalo

3FGA SCHOOL
2.1 Wheatland
4.8 Douglas
5.0 Buffalo
1.9 Wheatland
4.0 Douglas
2.8 Douglas

2.7 Newcastle
3.4 Douglas
5.0 Newcastle

8.7 Thermopolis

FGA SCHOOL
3.9 Wheatland
7.1 Wheatland
11.9 Wheatland
2.0 Douglas
15.0 Worland
2.3 Wheatland
10.7 Worland
6.0 Wheatland
7.0 Torrington
10.7 Rawlins

FTA SCHOOL
3.4 Wheatland
3.8 Newcastle
33 Rawlins
4.8 Torrington
2.5 Newcastle
7.7 Rawlins
3.8 Douglas
1.9 Wheatland
4.2 Thermopolis
8.0 Worland
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Week 3 12/27/2016

All Class Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games
SCORING REBOUNDING
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # REB OFF/DEF REB  SCHOOL
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 24.8 54% 58% Lyman !Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 11.8 4.0 7.8 Lyman
Shantelle Rule, 3 20.6 38% 68% Pinedale |Rache| Henkle, 11 11.2 5.3 5.8 Newcastle
Lyndzi Rich, 32 19.0 58% 33% Worland ¢Erika Larsen, 35 10.5 2.0 8.5 Cody
Shelby Connolly, 12 18.3 61% 92% Wheatland !Avery Cox, 12 9.3 33 6.0 Lander Valley
Savannah Lucero, 34 17.7 68% 75% Star Valley ITana Dahlberg, 24 8.3 1.0 7.3 Buffalo
Bailey Gibbons , 22 17.7 56% 58% Worland 'Kaelyn Riley, 24 8.0 4.0 4.0 Torrington
Mariah Robinson, 23 13.7 47% 57% Buffalo yLyndzi Rich, 32 8.0 3.0 5.0 Worland
Olyvia Pacheco, 2 13.7 50% 57% Rawlins lBaiIey Gibbons , 22 7.7 1.7 6.0 Worland
Korey Smith, 22 13.0 31% 43% Thermopolis 'Rachel Bonander, 30 7.5 2.0 5.5 Powell
Marley Newton, 2 12.3 29% 65% Mountain View ¢Bailey Tillman, 25 7.4 2.6 4.9 Wheatland
ASSISTS STEALS
PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Tayli Stenerson, 11 4.3 5.0 Powell !Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 6.7 0.0 Lyman
Taylor Walsh, 3 4.0 5.8 Torrington |Ovaia Pacheco, 2 4.0 3.3 Rawlins
Lizzy Lofink, 2 3.8 2.0 Thermopolis Shantelle Rule, 3 4.0 3.1 Pinedale
Shelby Connolly, 12 3.4 2.3 Wheatland !Raylee Nipper, 13 4.0 2.7 Lander Valley
Raylee Nipper, 13 3.3 4.7 Lander Valley IShery Connolly, 12 4.0 2.6 Wheatland
Tana Dahlberg, 24 3.3 2.7 Buffalo ¢ Aubrie Stenerson, 22 3.5 2.8 Powell
Shantelle Rule, 3 3.0 3.6 Pinedale yEmily Jackson, 5 3.3 0.0 Lyman
Kaelyn Riley, 24 2.8 3.0 Torrington lCharIee Townsend , 23 3.3 2.7 Worland
Aubrie Stenerson, 22 2.8 4.8 Powell 'Sarah Henkle, 12 3.2 3.2 Newcastle
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 2.7 3.2 Lyman !Danielle Brow, 2 3.0 1.6 Wheatland
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 POINT % (At least 10 3FGA)
PLAYER,# BLK FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER,# 3FG % 3FGM 3FGA SCHOOL
Mckinley Bradshaw, 14 3.0 0.0 Lyman !Savannah Lucero, 34 60% 3.0 5.0 Star Valley
Avery Cox, 12 3.0 2.7 Lander Valley lKayIa Buchanan, 3 53% 1.1 2.1 Wheatland
Avery Hanks, 13 1.9 3.0 Wheatland #Hannah Suroweic, 2 50% 1.0 2.0 Lyman
Charlee Townsend , 23 1.7 2.7 Worland !Haedyn Rhoades, 5 42% 2.0 4.8 Douglas
Raylee Nipper, 13 1.7 2.7 Lander Valley IAIyX Wells, 5 34% 2.0 5.8 Mountain Vie
Dani Asay, 24 1.5 2.8 Powell *Tana Dahlberg, 24 33% 1.7 5.0 Buffalo
Rachel Bonander, 30 1.5 1.3 Powell yShelby Connolly, 12 31% 0.6 1.9 Wheatland
Tana Dahlberg, 24 13 3.0 Buffalo lJanynn Boe, 23 30% 1.2 4.0 Douglas
Sydney Hill, 40 1.3 4.0 Torrington 'Emily Jackson, 5 29% 0.8 2.8 Lyman
Shelby Connolly, 12 13 2.6 Wheatland ¢Shantelle Rule, 3 29% 1.7 5.9 Pinedale
FIELD GOAL % (At least 10 FGA) (Includes 2FGA and 3FGA) FREE THROW % (At least 10 FTA)
PLAYER,# FG % FGM FGA SCHOOL PLAYER,# FT % FTM FTA SCHOOL
Rylee Burmester, 21 88% 4.7 5.3 Star Valley !Shelby Connolly, 12 92% 31 3.4 Wheatland
Avery Hanks, 13 78% 3.0 3.9 Wheatland |Hannah Bailey, 5 76% 3.2 4.2 Cody
Bailey Tillman, 25 68% 4.9 7.1 Wheatland fRachel Ehlers, 21 74% 2.8 3.8 Newcastle
Savannah Lucero, 34 68% 6.3 9.3 Star Valley !Ashlyn Bower, 10 73% 1.3 1.8 Cody
Bailey Tims, 10 67% 3.5 5.3 Mountain View IKenadee Jenkins, 25 73% 2.7 3.7 Star Valley
Shelby Connolly, 12 61% 7.3 11.9 Wheatland !Miranda Wagner, 11 70% 2.3 3.3 Rawlins
Shania Warren, 12 60% 2.0 33 Star Valley yChrissy Lira, 15 68% 33 4.8 Torrington
Rachel Bonander, 30 60% 3.8 6.3 Powell lShanteIIe Rule, 3 68% 4.3 6.3 Pinedale
Britney Porter, 44 60% 1.2 2.0 Douglas fRachel Henkle, 11 67% 1.7 2.5 Newcastle
Jennifer Bonander, 55 58% 3.5 6.0 Powell !Marley Newton, 2 65% 5.7 8.7 Mountain Vie
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2016 - 2017 Season

Cody Fillies 3AGB West Overall Record 2-4 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-ﬁ;;aTgai-IeT/,-S'-’-!'?'!-'1-’-8'-’T?»zﬁ-!’-13'-’3-9'-’33-%'T’E'-’25-'-7?3%‘!-4{8-'-’-'-’-'E’-'9-’-'-’-'-’Z)'-’5-'!-5.0-'-’-'T7-'-’-'1?’-2'.8-’-0.'2-’Z7'-’(§L!
Ashley Wilson, 25 ] 61 4 27 15% |6 17 35% | 10 23 43% | 34 3 10 13 4 6 15 5 .57 0.5 1.7 2.2 0.7 1.0 2.5 0.8 |
Kaylie Chandler, 4 i 6 i i 26 50 52% i 6 i 52 10 21 31 6 14 23 14 i 8.7 1.7 35 5.2 1.0 23 3.8 23 i
Ashlyn Bower, 10 v 6.4 2 16  13% , 17 43 40% , 8 11 73% , 48 3 10 13 7 8 31 11 , 80 05 1.7 22 12 13 52 1.8 ,
Erika Larsen, 35 I 61 I 15 30 50% 1 8 23 35% | 38 12 51 63 9 15 2 10 21 | 63 2.0 85 105 15 25 0.3 1.7 35 1
Jules Novakovich, 2 1 61 3 7 43% 4 3 8  38% 4 7 12 58% 3 22 10 11 2 15 22 10 337 02 17 18 03 25 3.7 174
Haylee Shumard, 14 6o 3 14 21% + 1 25% 7 3 12 15 1 2 5 5 ¢ 12 0.5 2.0 25 0.2 0.3 0.8 08
Jordan Nelson, 11 N | 1 2 sl 1 3 3 1 1 o3 10 10 03 |
Mckayla Moss, 1 1 1] 1 | | | 1 1 1 1] 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 |
Natalie Ziegenhorn, 13 H H H H H H H
Tessa Blough, 15 HEET H H 2 H H H
Rebecca Brantz, 12 I 11 I I I I |
Morgan Forconi, 3 ] 3 ] ] 1 ] ] 1 ] 0.3 ]
Ryan Blaylock, 20 1 H . 4 H .
1 1 I I I I 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 6" 10 59 17% * 83 202 41% ' 54 108 50% * 250 35 128 163 38 77 3 147 74 * 41.7 5.8 213  27.2 6.3 12.8 0.5 245 123
Opponent Totals T 6 1 13 44 30% , 94 211 45% , 41 70  59% , 268 77 104 181 56 79 8 105 89 , 447 128 173 302 93 132 13 175 148
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 60 Newcastle 24 K Chandler, 4 Newcastle
Lowest Opp Points 38 Buffalo
FG% 57% Newcastle 80% K Chandler, 4 Newcastle
FT% 59% Newcastle 88% H Bailey, 5 Newcastle
Rebounds 39 Torrington 22 E Larsen, 35 Torrington
Assists 12 Newcastle 4 H Bailey, 5: E Larsen, 35 Newcastle
Steals 22 Torrington 6 J Novakovich, 2 Torrington
Blocked Shots 2 Rawlins 1 H Bailey, 5: E Larsen, 35: E Larsen, 35 Rawlins: Wheatland
B .. .
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Rawlins: 12/9/16 7 11 36 31% 7 17 41%  26% 2 27 29 4 12 2 27 16 10 -- H Bailey, 5 14 -- E Larsen, 35 2-- ABower, 10
29-40 L 8 6 Sl W 25 AH My  GB0 Al ke B DM S Wl L0
Buffalo: 12/10/16 3 15 20% 10 28 36% 6 15  40%  30% 3 16 19 5 10 11 11 11 -- A Bower, 10 6 -- K Chandler, 4 3-- H Bailey, 5
35-38 Ll 7 il B B Sl O M8 G Bl 8. A A 7 S 4.2 A A
Newcastle: 12/10/16 6 25 38  66% 10 17 59%  57% 4 24 28 12 11 22 13 24 --K Chandler, 4 12 -- E Larsen, 35 4 -- H Bailey, 5: E Larsen, 35
60-44 N TN 5% L2 S /2L T L S 7Ty 5 I LSy~ 2 Ry Oy I 2l
Torrington: 12/16/16 9 15 39 38% 10 22 45%  31% 8 31 39 8 22 27 16 10 -- K Chandler, 4 22 - E Larsen, 35 3 -- K Chandler, 4: A Bower,
40-43 N 3______| _ B 5wl 7 B ps B A5 A B e D2 R 10
Douglas: 12/17/16 3 9 33% 11 27 41% 7 12 58%  39% 5 17 22 2 7 31 9 10 -- K Chandler, 4 5-- H Bailey, 5 1-- ABower, 10: E Larsen, 35
38-56 L 2 ksl B 45 Sl & B W vl W R 6. B 2 2 i
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12 -- A Bower, 10 8 -- K Chandler, 4 2 -- AWilson, 25: K Chandler,
4

Wheatland: 12/17/16 4 13 31%
48-47
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Lander VaIIey Tigers 3AGB West Overall Record 2-4 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-'@’hgy'n;&?'-’-!'-'!-'-’-'-’-'-!’-'-’-'-’-'T’-'-’-'-’-‘!-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'!-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-L!
Daeshaun Strong Heart, 10 | 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tuesday Washakie, 11 i i i i i i i
Avery Cox, 12 v 3. . 10 34 29% , 11 22 50% , 31 10 18 28 4 6 9 7 8 ,103 33 60 93 13 20 30 23 27,
Raylee Nipper, 13 I 31 7 I 6 20 30% 1 9 18 50% | 21 7 10 17 10 12 5 14 8 1 70 23 33 5.7 33 4.0 1.7 4.7 27 1
Zoe Peterson, 14 1.3 1 2 1 8 18 44% 3 1 2 50% g 17 2 5 7 4 4 9 7 757 07 17 23 13 13 3.0 23
Bree Harris, 15 3 2 4 13 31% + 4 7 57% » 12 1 6 7 5 3 13 5 « 40 0.3 2.0 2.3 1.7 1.0 43 1.7 »
Jade Ware, 20 I I I I I I I
Victoria Riveria, 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Abby Hamilton, 24 H H H H H H H
Allyson Sollars, 30 3 1 8 13% + 5 12 42% v 13 3 3 4 3 9 2 . 43 10 10 13 10 30 07
Mackenzie Shakespeare, 32 | | | | | I I
Conner Lebeau, 34 1 31 1 2 50% | 12 25 48% | 7 15 47% | 34 6 12 18 5 2 5 7 113 20 4.0 6.0 1.7 0.7 1.7 23
Aziza Smith, 52 13 2 g 8 50% ' 2 3 67% ' 10 5 5 2 2 7 5 ' 33 17 17 07 07 23 17t
Gabby St. Clair, 55 ma L) 2 50% , 2 2 100% § 4 2 2 720 1.0 1.0 X
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 't 3r 2 23 9% ' 50 132 38% ' 36 69 52% * 300 26 61 87 34 32 14 64 42 * 50.0 8.7 203 290 113 10.7 4.7 213 140
Opponent Totals T 6 1 30 100 30% , 100 192 52% , 48 91  53% , 338 59 114 173 64 66 12 8 91 ;563 9.8 190 288 107 11.0 2.0 133 152
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 55 Thermopolis 14 A Cox, 12: C Lebeau, 34 Kemmerer: Lyman
Lowest Opp Points 31 Thermopolis
FG% 38% Lyman 56% C Lebeau, 34 Lyman
FT% 65% Lyman 63% ACox, 12 Lyman
Rebounds 31 Lyman 11 A Cox, 12 Kemmerer
Assists 13 Lyman 4 R Nipper, 13 Lyman
Steals 12 Mountain View: Lyman 5 R Nipper, 13 Kemmerer
Blocked Shots 7 Mountain View 5 A Cox, 12 Mountain View
B . L
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Kemmerer: 12/9/16 14 22 49  45% 7 17 41%  35% 7 21 28 12 8 3 14 11 14 -- A Cox, 12 11-- ACox, 12 3 -- R Nipper, 13
51-38 | _5 25 20% 11 20 55% 1 3 33% 36% 6 18 24 4 2 11 13
Mountain View: 12/10/16 1 6 17% 13 44 30% 12 26 46%  28% 10 18 28 9 12 7 26 15 13 -- C Lebeau, 34 9--ACox, 12 3 --R Nipper, 13
41-65 I < L BB 2SN | N T 0 IO OS> 2 gy ° I IO Ny O O 0 S Ny
Lyman: 12/10/16 1 3 33% 15 39 38% 17 26 65%  38% 9 22 31 13 12 4 24 16 14 -- CLebeau, 34 8--ACox, 12:C 4--R Nipper, 13
50-65 L 2 B BBl B & Sl B A Fw B M & B 2l 3 B Lebeau, 34
Thermopolis: 12/16/16 - - -
55-31 L 2 2 Gl o) AN 8 7 ¥ AN W W Al B B4 e B A
Wheatland: 12/17/16 - - -
54-67 R N—— . LN ! 8 B 9§ & D 5

Lander Valley
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Douglas: 12/17/16
49-72 11 25  44% 7 16 44%  40%

[R—
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Riverton Wolverines 3AGB West Overall Record 0-7 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-l.;ig-h;rﬁa’sﬁa'uﬁe’rmaefo’-!'fll '2-’-1'8-’leﬁ-!’-2'-’a'-’14-%'T’8-'-’13-'-6’2%‘!-1’8-'-’-'-5’-'-’-'-’-5-’-'-’%'-’7-'l ’-'-’-'Tg-'-’-'-’-6.5-’-0.'3-’75'-’-'!
Cyd Bradley, 1 1 4] 2 | 4 9 44% | 2 4 50% | 10 5 5 2 2 11 5 1 25 13 13 05 05 28 13 ]
Kelsie Milleson, 2 i 3 i 1 i 3 i 2 4 50% i 2 1 3 4 1 1 4 3 i 0.7 0.3 1.0 13 0.3 0.3 13 1.0 i
Carlee Flanagan, 5 I H 9 V1 2 50% , 1 2 2 3 1 9 2 , 03 05 05 08 03 23 05,
Luisa Vaquera, 10 [ I 2 5 40% 1 1 2 50% | 5 1 4 5 3 8 2 1 13 0.3 1.0 13 0.8 2.0 05 1
Hannah Reinig, 11 1.3 1 ! 2 50% 4 1 12 1 1 1 4 2 4 07 03 03 03 13 07
Ella Hauck, 13 4 3 . 6 17% » 1 5 20% « 3 14 11 25 1 4 1 5 4 1« 038 3.5 2.8 6.3 0.3 1.0 0.3 13 1.0 »
Sam Gaudern, 14 I 41 | 1 | | 3 3 3 s | 08 08 08 13|
Maci Post, 21 1 2] | | | 1 3 | 0.5 0.5 15 |
Nancy Webb, 22 ! 5 20% 3 5 13 38% 1 2 25% 3 15 1 4 5 2 3 7 9 " 38 03 10 13 05 08 18 23}
Madi Pantle, 24 VI - 4 25% . 2 2 100% . 4 1 1 5 8 . 1.0 03 03 13 20 .
Ahkaysha Menor, 25 I 31 I 1 1 100% | I 2 3 3 1 3 1 o7 1.0 1.0 03 10l
Naya Shime, 30 1 41 1 3 33% | 5 28 18% | 6 20 30% | 19 7 18 25 2 2 3 12 8 | 48 1.8 4.5 6.3 0.5 0.5 0.8 3.0 2.0
Taryn Caress, 32 t o ' 3 ' 3 ' 2 7 9 1 8 4 1 1.0 35 45 05 40 20
Shelby Watson, 33 g 1 L) 2 50% | 1 L) 1 1 2 2 4 2 105 03 03 05 0.5 1.0 05 4
Jordan Lewis, 41 1 41 I 3 7 43% | I 6 2 2 4 1 2 5 | 15 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.3 0.5 13 |
N PO Ll L) L) ) () ']
Alexxis Motisi, 4 | 2 | | | | 2 | 1.0 |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 4 4 32 13% * 26 107 24% v 25 65 38% ' 181 34 70 104 9 24 8 98 69 ' 259 8.5 17.5 26.0 2.3 6.0 2.0 245 173
Opponent Totals Y 7 . 19 86 22% . 108 290 37% . 73 155 47% . 346 97 155 252 83 114 11 129 134, 494 139 221 360 119 163 1.6 184 19.1
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 43 Torrington 14 N Shime, 30 Rock Springs
Lowest Opp Points 37 Thermopolis
FG% 31% Kelly Walsh 40% N Shime, 30 Rock Springs
FT% 47% Kelly Walsh 42% N Shime, 30 Rock Springs
Rebounds 35 Rock Springs 12 N Shime, 30 Rock Springs
Assists 4 Rock Springs 1 wley, 1: K Milleson, 2: N Shime, 30: N Wehbb, 22: E Hauck, 13: N Webb, 22: C Bradley, 1: N Shin Rock Springs: Laramie: Kelly Walsh: Evanston
Steals 10 Laramie 2 L Shoulderblade, 0: C Bradley, 1: C Flanagan, 5: E Hauck, 13: N Webb, 22: L Vaquera, 10 Laramie: Kelly Walsh: Evanston
Blocked Shots 5 Laramie 1 30: L Shoulderblade, 0: H Reinig, 11: E Hauck, 13: N Shime, 30: T Caress, 32: C Flanagan, 5: N Rock Springs: Laramie: Kelly Walsh: Evanston
B ...
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Rock Springs: 12/8/16 3 10  30% 9 31 29% 10 24 42%  29% 11 24 35 4 4 1 20 18 14 -- N Shime, 30 12 -- N Shime, 30 1-- CBradley, 1: K Milleson, 2:
37-59 5 20 25% i 18 50 36% 8 20 40% 33% i 21 27 48 | 12 12 1 1 22 N Shime, 30
Laramie: 12/8/16 1 5 20% 4 26 15% 5 20 25%  16% 4 21 25 1 10 5 40 16 {4 --LShoulderblade,0 5 --EHauck, 13: T 1--N Webb, 22
16-48 NN S B2 % I 2N S O O-c I N> N 0O R I O Sy O T I O S O S O Caress, 32
Kelly Walsh: 12/9/16 8 10 24 42% 7 15 47%  31% 9 17 26 2 4 1 18 18 | 9-- L Shoulderblade, 9 -- E Hauck, 13 1-- E Hauck, 13: N Webb, 22
27-47 _L_ 5 2% 17 43 40% i 10 20 s0% 38% i 12 13 25 i 5 _ 11 1 18 18 | O:NWebb22
Evanston: 12/10/16 9 3 26 12% 3 6 50% 9% 10 8 18 2 6 1 20 17 1 4--LVaquera, 10: M 5-- E Hauck, 13 1-- CBradley, 1: N Shime, 30
9-47 | 2O Bl D 29 Sel Al Ay S8 Soll b i eVl 9 B 215 Pantle, 24
Douglas: 12/16/16 - - -
21-54 N2 O U2 % - . 10 N <10 B 07 I 0 S N OB 2 0 N > T 7 S O

Riverton
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Torrington: 12/17/16
43-54
Thermopolis: 12/17/16
28-37

Riverton

Lo - -

8 21 38%  31%

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Powell Panthers 3AGB West Overall Record 3-1 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
.--anﬁgﬁgﬁ,--.!,7.!-,--.8,----_!..3,--Z‘,-.13.%,.!.-E,-.ﬂ.-.53%.!_1.6.,---,---,i------,---,---,--8.,!_26----,zg-,%.-,23--,------7?:--27),_!
Tayli Stenerson, 11 1. 41 4 16 25% | 3 7 43% | 2 6 33% | 20 2 7 9 17 8 20 8 .50 0.5 1.8 2.3 4.3 2.0 5.0 2.0 ]
Karlie Mckenzie, 12 i 4 i 1 i 1 2 50% i i 2 2 3 5 4 2 5 3 i 0.5 0.5 0.8 13 1.0 0.5 13 0.8 i
Katie Mckenzie, 15 LA a4 7 57% , 1 4 25% , 1 3 33% , 15 3 9 12 3 4 3 5 6 , 3.8 0.8 2.3 3.0 0.8 1.0 0.8 1.3 15 |
Aubrie Stenerson, 22 [ 6 I 10 23 43% | 16 28 57% | 36 10 11 21 11 14 3 19 1 1 9.0 25 2.8 53 2.8 3.5 0.8 4.8 28 |
Dani Asay, 24 1 4 4 15 8  63% 4 1 6 17% 3 11 2 9 11 3 3 6 9 1 ;28 05 23 28 08 08 15 23 28
Rachel Bonander, 30 40 ] 2 50% 14 23 61% » 5 7 71% « 36 8 22 30 9 2 6 12 5 « 90 2.0 5.5 7.5 23 0.5 15 3.0 13 s
Rachelle Cole, 35 N I o 3 el 1 2 sl s 2 6 g 3 2 3 4 2 V17 07 20 27 10 07 10 13 o7l
Jennifer Bonander, 55 1 41 3 5 60% | 11 19 58% | 7 1 64% | 38 6 10 16 10 3 5 8 | 95 15 25 4.0 25 0.8 13 2.0 |
R : } i : 1
1 1 I 1 1 I 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 412 49 24% * 50 113 44% + 43 80 54% * 179 43 91 134 69 41 24 88 62 ' 448 108 228 335 173 103 6.0 22.0 155
Opponent Totals HIERHEE 30  23% , 43 139 31% , 41 63  65% . 187 35 49 84 22 40 5 37 48 ;468 117 163 280 73 133 17 123 16.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 60 Newcastle 20 R Bonander, 30 Newcastle
Lowest Opp Points 38 Buffalo
FG% 50% Newcastle 75% R Bonander, 30 Newcastle
FT% 65% Rawlins 70% M Hanks, 10 Rawlins
Rebounds 39 Lovell 9 R Bonander, 30: R Bonander, 30 Rawlins: Lovell
Assists 19 Newcastle 9 T Stenerson, 11 Rawlins
Steals 14 Newcastle 5 A Stenerson, 22 Lovell
Blocked Shots 10 Newcastle 4 R Bonander, 30 Newcastle
B .. ... S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Newcastle: 12/9/16 5 25 45 56% 10 21 48%  50% 13 25 38 19 14 10 30 24 | 20--RBonander,30 8--AStenerson,22 4 -- M Hanks, 10: T Stenerson,
60-57 0T 3_15 0% 16 63 2% 16 26 2% 24% i 18 15 33 | 5 _ 18 i 15_.20 11: A Stenerson, 22
Rawlins: 12/10/16 1 1 9% 9 24 38% 15 23 65%  29% 10 21 31 16 11 5 27 16 | 11--JBonander,55 9 --RBonander, 30 9 -- T Stenerson, 11
3-53 .. 5_____ | L O 2 L M2 i o T N/ L > g L0\ O I S gy .
Buffalo: 12/10/16 6 17 35% 7 20  35% 8 14 57%  35% 4 22 26 18 8 4 12 10 ! 13--AStenerson,22 6 -- R Bonander, 30 5 -- J Bonander, 55
40-380T A OB 0-c g N~ S5-Iy OO | N 7, Mgy 2/ 9 IO L O OByt~ OIS/ R i Cyigy .
Lovell: 12/13/16 5 16 31% 9 24 38% 10 22 45%  35% 16 23 39 16 8 5 19 12 9-- KMckenzie, 15 9 -- R Bonander, 30 4 --) Bonander, 55
43-39

Powell

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Lyman Eagles 3AGB West Overall Record 4-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-'gr’irgj'ag-gi,’l-'-’-!'?'!-'-’-2'-’-'-!’-4'-’-'-’40-%' . ’1-'-’-'-56%‘!-’9-'-’-'-’-'1-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'!-I.S-'-’-'75-'-’-'0?’-6.2-’-0.'2-’72;-’-"!
Hannah Suroweic, 2 1 515 10 50% | 7 14 50% | 2 4 50% 1 31 1 8 9 4 5 13 ] 62 0.2 1.6 1.8 0.8 1.0 2.6 1
Chesney Walker, 3 i 6 i 1 4 25% i 6 14 43% i 4 8 50% i 19 1 8 9 6 12 11 i 3.2 0.2 13 15 1.0 2.0 1.8 i
Cedar Eyre, 4 R N 2 32% , 1 4 25% , 15 11 19 30 7 4 1 14 .25 18 32 50 12 07 02 23 H
Emily Jackson, 5 Il 61 5 17 29% | 12 34 35% 1 6 1 55% | 45 3 13 16 13 20 14 1 75 0.5 2.2 2.7 2.2 33 23 1
Beck, 10 1.1 H H 1 H 1
Lyndee Walker, 11 6o 1 21 46 46% + 9 17 53% & 51 15 27 42 13 6 18 » 85 25 4.5 7.0 2.2 1.0 3.0 .
MckinleyBradshaw,14 | 6 1 4 15 7% | 52 80 ss% | 33 57 sgx l 149 24 a7 71 16 40 18 19 l248 40 78 118 27 67 30 32 |
Olivia Smith, 15 1 51 4 1 5 14 36% | ] 10 3 9 12 9 ] 20 0.6 1.8 2.4 1.8 |
Kyleigh Rogers, 21 ! 2 50% ' 1 4 25% * 2 4 50% ' 7 5 5 1 1 8 P12 08 08 02 02 1.3 '
Crook, 22 ! 3 33% 4 1 3 33% + 5 1 1 1 3 + 5.0 10 10 10 3.0 h
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 6" 17 58 29% * 116 250 46% ' 58 107 54% ' 341 60 150 210 64 89 20 120 ' 550 100 250 350 10.7 148 3.3 20.0
Opponent Totals T 3. 10 38  26% ; 45 136 33% , 38 62 61% , 277 43 58 101 29 48 6 63 44 ;460 143 193 337 97 160 20 210 147
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 65 Lander Valley 32 M Bradshaw, 14 Bonneville ID
Lowest Opp Points 35 Rich CoUT
FG% 55% Green River 65% M Bradshaw, 14 Cokeville
FT% 67% Rich Co UT 67% M Bradshaw, 14 Rich Co UT
Rebounds 44 Rock Springs 18 M Bradshaw, 14 Rock Springs
Assists 19 Lander Valley 6 E Jackson, 5 Lander Valley
Steals 21 Lander Valley 11 M Bradshaw, 14 Lander Valley
Blocked Shots 5 Rich Co UT 4 M Bradshaw, 14: M Bradshaw, 14 Green River: Rich Co UT
B . .. S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Cokeville: 12/9/16 3 5 60% 20 41 49% 9 17 53%  50% 7 23 30 7 18 2 17 27 -- M Bradshaw, 14 8-- L Walker, 11 3 -- M Bradshaw, 14
58-37 R R o e . N P _
Green River: 12/10/16 6 12 50% 18 32 56% 2 5 40%  55% 9 29 38 14 15 4 26 25-- M Bradshaw, 14 12 -- M Bradshaw, 14 5-- EJackson, 5
54-55 L8 B _abill B 23 Sl 0 B Gk ey e by U O B2 A A
Lander Valley: 12/10/16 2 13 15% 23 45 51% 13 24 54%  43% 11 27 38 19 21 3 19 29 -- M Bradshaw, 14 14 -- M Bradshaw, 14 6 -- E Jackson, 5
65-50 L1 9 SBEll B el A8 @ dFe 9 A S [ B 12 & 2 i
Bonneville ID: 12/5/16 1 5 20% 15 34 44% 18 29 62%  41% 7 23 30 7 13 3 21 32 -- M Bradshaw, 14 14 -- M Bradshaw, 14 3 -- M Bradshaw, 14
50-47 el ] o e o N P _
Rock Springs: 12/16/16 1 6 17% 20 45  44% 6 17 35%  41% 12 32 44 11 6 3 17 26 -- M Bradshaw, 14 18 -- M Bradshaw, 14 4--LWalker, 11: M
49-52 I LT o O B /A N . Wy 2/ 2 O/ L Oy O /gy = Ny I LB Bradshaw, 14

Lyman

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Rich Co UT: 12/17/16 4 17 24% 15 -- E Jackson, 5 7 -- L Walker, 11 3-- L Walker, 11

54 -35

10 15 67% 34%

Lyman Wyoming HS Basketball
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Mountain View Buffalos 3AGB West Overall Record 3-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r--.ér.le;ﬁe.re.&;ﬁ,--.!-7.!_,---,----_!.-,-------,.!.--,-------.!_------,---,---.2.----------,---,!_--------------,13--,---,--76---._!
Marley Newton, 2 1. 31 2 110 33 30% | 17 26 65% | 37 4 18 22 4 5 1 9 1 123 1.3 6.0 7.3 1.3 1.7 0.3 3.0 1
Ailee Bugas, 3 i 5 i 2 i 3 14 21% i i 6 1 3 4 2 6 4 i 1.2 0.2 0.6 0.8 0.4 1.2 0.8 i
Mashayla Hurdsman, 4 | 5 , 2 5 40% , 1 12 8% , 3 3 38% . 11 4 7 11 1 12 21 122 08 14 22 02 24 4.2 H
Alyx Wells, 5 I 51 10 29 34% | 8 29 28% 1 12 19 63% | 58 6 12 18 5 8 11 I 116 12 2.4 3.6 1.0 1.6 2.2 1
Bailey Tims, 10 1 4 1 14 21 67% 3 5 10 50% y 33 13 15 28 2 8 3 5 1 83 33 38 70 05 20 08 13 1
Haylee Hereford, 11 4 . 2 . . 1 2 1 . 0.3 0.5 0.3 .
tyndeeHereford, 12 1 s 1 3 3 q00%l s 21 246l 7 10 379% 1 26 7 18 25 8 4 11 l'so) 14 36 50 16 08 02 24 |
Dallie Hewitt, 14 1 4] 1 1 4 25% | 3 5 60% | 5 1 5 6 1 3 ] 13 0.3 13 15 0.3 0.8 |
Elizabeth Theimann, 20 & 4 ' 1 3 33% 3 3 2 14% ! 3 10 30% § 12 4 4 8 2 4 14 30 1.0 10 20 05 10 3.5 '
Kelsey Giorgis, 21 T 2 H H ' 5 5 1 1 H 25 25 05 0.5 h
Hailey Stephens, 23 1 21 1 1 > 3 67% | I a 3 3 2 1 5 I 20 15 15 10 05 2.5 |
Kaylee Gross, 31 ] 2 ] ] ] ] 3 ] 1.5 ]
Charity Harmon, 32 't 31 9 4 50% ' 1 3 33% ' 2 2 100% ' 10 2 2 1 3 ' 33 07 07 0.3 1.0 '
Payton Porter, 33 L v7 13 54% , 1 3 33% , 15 4 2 750 1.3 13 0.7 X
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
L1 ] ] ] 5 1
Team Totals ' 5 18 49 37% * 55 177 31% * 53 102 52% ' 217 40 98 138 30 53 5 96 5 434 8.0 19.6 27.6 6.0 10.6 1.0 19.2 1.0
Opponent Totals HEHE 31  26% . 53 141  38% , 29 55 53% , 206 35 80 115 25 40 19 93 70 § 412 88 200 288 63 100 48 233 175
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 65 Lander Valley 17 A Wells, 5: B Tims, 10 Lander Valley: Jackson
Lowest Opp Points 30 Jackson
FG% 40% Lander Valley 80% B Tims, 10 Jackson
FT% 63% Lander Valley 88% M Newton, 2 Lander Valley
Rebounds 32 Jackson 9 M Newton, 2: L Hereford, 12 Farson Eden: Lander Valley
Assists 12 Jackson 5 L Hereford, 12 Jackson
Steals 16 Jackson 7 M Hurdsman, 4 Jackson
Blocked Shots 2 Farson Eden 1 M Newton, 2: B Tims, 10: L Hereford, 12: B Tims, 10: B Tims, 10 arson Eden: Lander Valley: Jackson: Bonneville
B ...
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Farson Eden: 12/9/16 3 15 20% 8 33 24% 17 28 61%  23% 10 16 26 3 9 2 12 5 12 -- M Newton, 2 9--MNewton, 2 1--M Newton, 2: L Hereford,
42-34 _2_ s % 13 28 A6% | 2 5 40% A% i 5 22 27§ 3 4 ;1 17 2 12: E Theimann, 20
Lander Valley: 12/10/16 7 13 54% 16 45 36% 12 19 63%  40% 6 22 28 8 9 1 23 17 -- A Wells, 5 9-- LHereford, 12 2-- AWells, 5: H Stephens, 23
65-41 IO 170 I T .1 020 I T2 S © NI 2GRy 5 I IO NS ST 2 © - O NS 1 S O S > 8
Green River: 12/10/16 5 8 63% 13 38 34% 9 20 45%  39% 7 18 25 6 12 14 12 -- M Newton, 2: A 8--BTims, 10 3-- M Newton, 2
50-54 _5_ 2 4% 17 3 A% 5 8 6% A7% i 11 17 28 9 14} 6 22 18 iWels> L Hereford
Jackson: 12/15/16 3 7 43% 14 44 32% 6 14 43%  33% 13 19 32 12 16 1 18 17 -- BTims, 10 8--BTims, 10 5 -- L Hereford, 12
43-30 L & ] N OJNN 52 2y IO OSSNSO I3 M2 6% OS2 5 I 2101 S | O I 2Oy 1>
Bonneville ID: 12/16/16 6 4 17 24% 9 21 43% 17% 4 23 27 1 7 1 29 5--AWells, 5 4-- A Wells, 5: B Tims, 1-- L Hereford, 12
17-47 10: L Hereford, 12

Mountain View
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Pinedale Wranglers 3AGB West Overall Record 2-5 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-'1?&%;a-rcfl-'-’-!'?’r'-’-'-’-'-!’-'-’-'-’-'T’-'-’-'-’-‘!-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'1-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'!-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'03’-'-’-'-’53'-’(77'1
Shantelle Rule, 3 17 ] 12 41 29% 1 39 92 42% 1 30 44 68% | 144 12 27 39 21 28 1 25 22 1 20.6 1.7 3.9 5.6 3.0 4.0 0.1 3.6 3.1
Aimee Gray, 10 i 7 i 3 i 22 61 36% i 1 30 37% i 55 16 30 46 8 12 17 24 i 7.9 23 4.3 6.6 11 1.7 2.4 3.4 i
Britney Covill, 12 v 7.2 14 14% , 1 2 50% , 2 . 8 2 4 6 3 1 15 2 , 11 03 06 09 04 01 21 03,
Magen Rohrer, 13 I 61 2 I 1 4 25% | 2 I 2 1 4 5 3 6 5 1 03 0.2 0.7 0.8 0.5 1.0 08 1
Haley Boulter, 20 1.7 1 ! 11 9% 3 4 8 50% 1 6 6 8 14 2 1 6 8 709 09 11 20 03 01 09 11 ;
Faith Friend, 21 703 4 75% + 12 37 32% « 17 27 63% * 50 8 22 30 6 9 25 17 «» 71 11 31 43 0.9 13 3.6 24
Mckennalegerski22 | 71 2 6 335l 14 33 4%l s 14 36139 10 22 32 100 7 19 2 lse 14 31 46 14 10 27 30|
Shelby Pennock, 24 1 71 1 5 16 31% | 2 10 20% | 12 8 16 24 3 8 15 | 1.7 11 23 3.4 0.4 11 21 |
R : } i : 1
1 1 I 1 1 I 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 719 70 27% * 95 257 37% * 69 137 50% ' 316 63 134 197 54 61 1 122 116 * 45.1 9.0 19.1 28.1 7.7 8.7 0.1 17.4 16.6
Opponent Totals T 6 1 21 95 22% , 87 202 43% , 64 110 58% , 354 76 116 192 64 56 11 92 106 , 506 127 193 320 107 93 18 153 17.7
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 62 Newcastle 26 SRule, 3 Buffalo
Lowest Opp Points 46 Evanston: Green River
FG% 46% Newcastle 67% M Legerski, 22 Newcastle
FT% 74% Newcastle 79% SRule, 3 Evanston
Rebounds 38 Buffalo 11 AGray, 10 Buffalo
Assists 10 Newcastle: Rawlins 5 SRule, 3 Buffalo
Steals 12 Central: Rich Co UT 6 SRule, 3 Rich Co UT
Blocked Shots 1 Central 1 SRule, 3 Central
B ... L.
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Buffalo: 12/9/16 5 16  31% 16 43 37% 9 21 43%  36% 13 25 38 9 7 11 15 26 --SRule, 3 11-- AGray, 10 5--SRule, 3
56-54 0T S ST ot LI NS> B S | N1 O I /A0 /A O /Ay O Yy .08
Newcastle: 12/10/16 2 5 40% 21 45  47% 14 19 74%  46% 9 25 34 10 11 26 17 17 -- SRule, 3 8--AGray, 10 4--SRule, 3
62-55 I L7 L 0 O S > B T /A 7Ty T I N LNy O gy N O (O Yy )
Rawlins: 12/10/16 3 10  30% 13 35 37% 7 19 37%  36% 7 20 27 10 5 18 19 21--SRule, 3 6--AGray, 10: M 3--SRule, 3: M Legerski, 22
42-47 | 8 6 Zbsll Ml A3  SBll A6 A GRS S A A R B S 1.2 2 B Legerski, 22
Central: 12/13/16 4 13 31% 10 34 29% 4 10 40%  30% 7 17 24 5 12 23 14 16 --SRule, 3 7--F Friend, 21 2--F Friend, 21
36-53 I S22 L7 B I W W O I 2 | O R Ty U S Oy
Rich Co UT: 12/15/16 2 14 14% 12 36 33% 13 20 65%  28% 11 21 32 7 12 21 18 18 -- SRule, 3 8 -- M Legerski, 22 3--SRule, 3: AGray, 10
43-53

Pinedale
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Evanston: 12/16/16 4 - 27 3% 16 24 67% 29% | 6 14 20 ! 4 7 | 12 14 21--SRule, 3 7--SRule, 3 2 -- M Rohrer, 13
34-46 2_ 1 1| 14 29 s 12 15 so% do% | s 13 2} 8 _mf 0__20

Green River: 12/17/16 3 8 38% i 14 37 38% E 6 24 25% 38% E 10 12 22 E 9 7 E 11 19 25--SRule, 3 7--AGray, 10 4--SRule, 3
43-46 I A 157 O S 2 W /A2 /gy 5 I O Sy 2 L O iy I (S 2 Oy .5

Pinedale Wyoming HS Basketball
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Star VaIIey Braves 3AGB West Overall Record 3-1 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-BFe;(aFa;tl-esgﬁg-’-!'7'!-'-’-'-’-'-!’-1'-’-1'-1@’/:‘!"-'-’-'-’-‘!-’2-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’I-'FI.O-'-’-'76-'ﬁ)’-'-’-'-’-'-’zs'-’(ﬁj
Abigail Coles, 4 1 31 1 1 1 1 4 4 1 2 2 1 13 13 0.3 0.7 0.7 |
Shalee Guild, 10 i 3 i 2 3 67% i 2 3 67% i 1 100% i 11 4 4 1 2 5 5 i 3.7 13 13 0.3 0.7 1.7 1.7 i
Riley Haderlie, 11 v 3. 2 . 3 6 50% , 2 3 67% ., 8 2 4 6 2 1 7 4 , 27 07 13 20 07 03 23 13,
Shania Warren, 12 I 31 3 3 100% 1 3 7 43% | 4 4 100% | 19 5 11 16 4 4 1 10 11 1 63 1.7 3.7 53 13 13 0.3 33 3.7 1
Shay Erickson, 14 1.3 1 H 1 H 1 1 4 5 1 4 2 03 13 17 03 13 0.7
Rylee Burmester, 21 3 14 16 88% 1+ 7 11 64% » 35 11 11 22 5 4 5 7 « 117 37 3.7 7.3 1.7 13 1.7 23
Emalee Cazier, 24 sl 1 4 o5yl 4 5 sl 2 2 100%! 13 1 6 7 2 3 a2 V43 03 20 23 07 10 47 07|
Kenadee Jenkins, 25 1 31 ] 6 9 67% | 8 11 73% | 20 7 9 16 2 2 1 3 5 | 67 23 3.0 53 0.7 0.7 0.3 1.0 1.7 |
Olivia Muir, 32 '3 HEE! 3 33% 1 1 2 50% } 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 ' 10 10 1.0 07 07 1.0 07}
Savannah Lucero, 34 V3 9 15 60% s« 10 13 77% i« 6 8 75% 1 53 1 2 3 6 6 11 7 21727 03 07 10 20 20 37 23,
Taya Merrell, 44 I 21 I 1 3 33% | I 2 2 2 1 1 1 I 10 1.0 10 05 05 0.5 I
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 't 315 27 56% ' 45 68 66% ' 31 42 74% * 236 31 59 90 27 25 2 68 48 * 58.8 103 19.7 300 9.0 8.3 0.7 22.7 16.0
Opponent Totals T 2 . 13 41 32% , 19 56 34% , 15 24 63% , 189 19 28 47 13 29 4 34 29 ;473 95 140 235 65 145 20 170 145
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 70 Jackson 22 S Lucero, 34 Green River
Lowest Opp Points 33 Green River
FG% 44% Green River 62% S Lucero, 34 Green River
FT% 82% Green River
Rebounds 31 Hillcrest ID 9 R Burmester, 21 Green River
Assists 13 Green River 3 S Lucero, 34 Green River
Steals 13 Hillcrest ID 4 S Lucero, 34 Hillcrest ID
Blocked Shots 1 Green River: Rock Springs 1 K Jenkins, 25: S Warren, 12 Green River: Rock Springs
B ... L. L
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Hillcrest ID: 12/15/16 5 16 12 18 67% 7 24 31 9 13 24 21 19--Slucero, 34  7--RBurmester, 21: K 2--SWarren, 12: R
58-55 Jenkins, 25 Burmester, 21: S Lucero, 34
Green River: 12/16/16 7 1 64% 14 37 38% 9 11 82%  44% 10 20 30 13 7 1 20 12 22 -- S Lucero, 34 9 -- R Burmester, 21 3-- S Lucero, 34
58-33 L 8 A Avsl B S A¥sl 3 O B avi i M. W BlY v ol 2 B 8
Rock Springs: 12/17/16 3 16 19% 15 31 48% 10 13 77%  38% 14 15 29 5 5 1 24 15 ! 14--RBurmester,21  7--SWarren,12  1--SGuild, 10: S Warren, 12:
49-59 | O Al Gl Ml B GFill 0 . G Bl 8. Al 8. B2 & _d R Burmester, 21: K Jenkins,
Jackson: 12/22/16 - - -
70-42 el I B e . N I _

Star Valley

Wyoming HS Basketball




2016 - 2017 Season

Buffalo Bison 3AGB East Overall Record 1-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
-’-Ju'leqe’agﬁn’gﬁa-’-!'?'!-'-’-'-’-'-!’-'-’-1'-’-'T’1-'-’2-'-56%‘!-’1-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’3-'. ’-'-’-'Hg-'-’-'-’-'-’-0.'3-’75-’5'!
Andrea Majerus, 11 1 3 1.1 3 33% | 3 10 30% | 1.9 1 14 15 6 1 3 5 .30 0.3 4.7 5.0 2.0 0.3 1.0 1.7 ]
Ashley Tehau, 12 i 3 i 3 9 33% i 1 9 11% i 2 5 40% i 13 4 4 8 6 3 8 5 i 43 13 13 2.7 2.0 1.0 2.7 1.7 i
Taylor Burtenshaw, 20 w1 H 1 H H H H
Holly Curuchet, 22 I 31 1 7 14% 1 1 5 20% | I s 4 4 1 8 13 1 17 13 13 0.3 13 2.7 43 1
Mariah Robinson, 23 1.3 1 1 14 30 47% ;3 13 23 57% y 41 11 10 21 1 2 8 3 7137 37 33 70 03 07 27 10 4
Tana Dahlberg, 24 » 31 5 15 33% « 4 21 19% « 3 5 60% * 26 3 22 25 10 2 4 8 9 1 87 1.0 7.3 8.3 33 0.7 13 2.7 3.0 «
Cassie Hengel, 40 I I I I I I I
Jenny Seeman, 42 1 31 | 12 28 43% | 2 50% | 25 12 10 22 4 2 5 5 1] 83 4.0 33 7.3 13 0.7 1.7 1.7 |
Eli Olsen, 44 1 33 1 1 100% 3 2 9 22% 3 3 4 75% , 10 4 2 6 3 2 2 3 2 1 33 1.3 0.7 2.0 1.0 0.7 0.7 1.0 0.7
1 1 I 1 1 I 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals T3 1 35 31% * 37 114 32% * 23 41 56% ' 130 35 67 102 31 15 8 46 45 * 433 117 223 340 103 5.0 2.7 15.3 15.0
Opponent Totals T 31 14 47  30% , 33 91  36% , 23 50  46% , 131 23 64 87 20 22 2 37 36 , 437 77 213 290 67 73 07 123 120
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 54 Pinedale 20 M Robinson, 23 Pinedale
Lowest Opp Points 35 Cody
FG% 35% Cody 67% J Seeman, 42 Cody
FT% 69% Cody 64% M Rohinson, 23 Cody
Rebounds 44 Pinedale 12 T Dahlberg, 24 Pinedale
Assists 17 Pinedale 6 A Tehau, 12 Pinedale
Steals 8 Pinedale 2 A Tehau, 12: H Curuchet, 22: M Robinson, 23: H Curuchet, 22: T Dahlberg, 24 Pinedale: Cody
Blocked Shots 3 Pinedale: Powell 2 E Olsen, 44: T Dahlberg, 24 Pinedale: Powell
B ..
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Pinedale: 12/9/16 46  35% | 4 13 31% 34% | 17 27 44 | 17 8 | 3 15 19 ! 20--MRobinson, 23  12--T Dahlberg, 24 6-- A Tehau, 12
54-56 OT 43 37% i 9 21 43% 36% | 13 25 38 1 9 7 i 11 15
----------- B e b e e R
Cody: 12/10/16 33 39% 1 9 13 69%  35% 8 20 28 1 7 5 1 2 20 12 i 13 -- M Robinson, 23 7 -- A Majerus, 11 2 -- A Majerus, 11: T Dahlberg,
w35 3 13 | 10 27 3wl 6 a5 aw 3w i s 17 2 i e 91 15 11 24:€ Olsen, 44
Powell: 12/10/16 35 23% | 10 15 67% 27% | 10 20 30 | 7 2 | 3 11 14 | 8-MRobinson, 23  9--JSeeman, 42 5--T Dahlberg, 24
-400T 618 ki T A i 8 14 S7% 3G s 2 25 6 j 1 1 10

Buffalo

Wyoming HS Basketball



2016 - 2017 Season

Douglas Bearcats 3AGB East Overall Record 5-0 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-'-'Ei'Grﬁa?,'a-'-'-!'?'!-'4-'-171-'%%-!'-15-'3-1'-'48-%' . '9-'-'17-'-53%'!-5'1-'-'-'-'-'E'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'1?'!-1'07'-'-'15-'-'-'o?'-l',g-'-o};-'fz?-'ﬁ)'!
Lauren Collins, 4 L5 1 1 6 12 50% | 4 10 40% | 16 10 7 17 9 9 3 11 | 32 20 14 34 18 18 06 22 ]
Haedyn Rhoades, 5 I 5 I 10 24 42% I 9 17 53% I 2 2 100% I 50 4 4 8 12 14 9 16 I 100 08 08 16 24 28 1.8 3.2 I
Macy Hayes, 10 4 1 H H H 2 2 4 1 7 1, 05 05 10 03 18 03,
Emma Carr, 14 I 51 2 I 4 13 31% 1 3 4 75% 1 11 6 6 12 3 6 5 7 122 12 12 24 06 12 1.0 141
Madison Hoopman, 15 1 5 1 4 17 24% 3 13 37 35% 3 8 14 57% 3 46 11 20 31 3 12 1 10 9 192 22 40 62 06 24 02 20 18 ;
Jaylynn Boe, 23 1516 200 30% » 2 6 33% 1 3 33% 1 23 3 8 11 5 5 11 7 » 46 06 16 22 1.0 10 22 14
Bailey Brooks, 24 sl 5 15 a7%l 20 52 38s ] 12 19 e3% | 58 19 15 3¢ 6 10 13 12116 38 30 68 12 20 26 241
Aubri Schuldies, 25 1 41 ] ] ] 1 1 1 1] 03 03 03 03]
Emily Curtis, 34 P50 1 5 20% 1 7 22 32% 3 5 14 36% 3 22 11 11 22 3 2 7 9 ' 44 22 22 44 06 04 1.4 18 }
Britney Porter, 44 . 5. 1 1 100%.: 5 9 56% 3 . 13 3 7 10 1 3 2 10 .26 06 14 20 02 06 04 20 .
Megan Hertz, 55 I s 1 I 1 I I 1 3 4 4 3 1 02 06 08 08 06 |
Riley Seeds, 33 ] 2 ] ] 1 1 100% ] ] 2 1 1 2 1 ] 1.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 ]
t | I t I I |
1 1 1 1 1 1 I
L — Ll L} L} L} L} L]
| | | | | | |
T 1 I T I I 1
| 1 | | | | |
I I I I I I I
I ] I I I I 1
1 | 1 | 1 1
Team Totals v 5 ¢ 28 96 29% * 82 201  41% ' 44 8  51% " 292 83 105 188 50 72 4 87 101 * 584 166 21.0 376 10.0 144 0.8 174 202
Opponent Totals HIFEHES 13 38% . 26 56 46% . 14 31 45% , 197 11 38 49 8 19 4 61 31 7394 55 190 245 40 95 2.0 305 155
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 72 Lander Valley 18 H Rhoades, 5 Lander Valley
Lowest Opp Points 21 Riverton
FG% 40% Cody 70% H Rhoades, 5 Lander Valley
FT% 64% Riverton 67% B Leman, 3 Scottsbluff NE
Rebounds 52 Riverton 20 B Brooks, 24 Riverton
Assists 14 Riverton 4 H Rhoades, 5 Worland
Steals 21 Riverton 6 M Hoopman, 15 Riverton
Blocked Shots 2 Riverton: Cody 2 B Leman, 3 Cody
L S A
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Worland: 12/9/16 6 16 38% 10 28 36% 10 26 38% 36% 11 18 29 10 14 20 20 13--Bleman, 3 8--Bleman,3 4 -- H Rhoades, 5
48-43 D A 0% s 200 2% A T DAY 3T 820 el 2 el A2 A 30 2
Scottsbluff NE: 12/10/16 4 16 25% 18 42 43% 14 22 64%  38% 16 29 45 8 14 26 23 14 -- B Brooks, 24 14 -- B Leman, 3 3-- L Collins, 4
62-46 L ] o N N I _
Riverton: 12/16/16 5 22 23% 15 44 34% 9 14 64% 30% | 23 29 52 14 21 2 20 21 15 -- B Brooks, 24 20--BBrooks,24 3 --H Rhoades, 5: B Brooks,
54-21 ] L o ] I I _ 24
Cody: 12/17/16 2 17 12% { 23 45 51% 4 8  50% 40% 18 14 32 6 13 2 12 16 16 -- B Leman, 3 6--Bleman,3: M 2-- E Curtis, 34
56-38 | 90 bl Al &y ABBH 7 A S Sl 5 W A 2 7 N il Y Hoopman, 15: €
Lander Valley: 12/17/16 11 25 44% 16 42 38% 7 16 44%  40% 15 15 30 12 10 9 21 18 -- H Rhoades, 5 7--BBrooks, 24 3 --L Collins, 4: H Rhoades, 5
72-49

Douglas

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Newcastle Dogies 3AGB East Overall Record 2-4 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-M'aas’on-P'ea-rsz:I-’-!'7'!-'-’-'-’-'-!’-'-’-'-’-'T’-'-’-'-’-‘!-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'!-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-L!
Lexus Voelker, 3 1 61 1 7 30 23% | 3 6 50% | 17 6 9 15 4 9 7 4 | 28 10 15 25 07 15 12 07 |
Makenzie Wagoner, 5 i 6 i i 2 7 29% i i 4 4 6 10 3 2 6 5 i 0.7 0.7 1.0 1.7 0.5 0.3 1.0 0.8 i
Rachel Henkle, 11 w6 . 24 68 35% , 10 15 67% , 58 32 35 67 2 15 1 14 9 , 97 5.3 5.8 11.2 0.3 2.5 0.2 2.3 15 |
Sarah Henkle, 12 Il 61 2 14 14% | 12 37 32% 1 14 26 54% | 44 13 13 26 13 19 29 19 1 73 2.2 2.2 43 2.2 3.2 4.8 32 1
Kaprina Jones, 15 i i i i i i i
Rachel Ehlers, 21 P60 7 30 23% » 14 42 33% « 17 23 74% 1 66 11 18 29 5 12 15 18 « 110 1.8 3.0 4.8 0.8 2.0 25 3.0 «
Alyssa Umphlett, 22 I 61 2 23 65 3s% 0l 5 12 a%lsi 10 3 13 15 1 23 18l ss 17 o5 22 25 18 38 30|
Lauren Lacey, 23 ] 6] 1 6 17% | 7 16 44% | 2 6 33% | 19 2 6 8 2 8 12 3 ] 32 0.3 1.0 13 0.3 13 2.0 05 |
Taylor Spain, 24 1 61 4 16 25% 3 13 23% 3 1 5 20% 4 19 12 4 16 2 3 9 13 7 3.2 2.0 0.7 2.7 0.3 0.5 1.5 2.2 3
Grace Coy, 31 v 2 . H H H H H
Kaylee Sweet, 33 I 21 I 1 I I 1 1 1 I 0.5 0.5 0.5 I
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 6" 14 68 21% * 92 279 33% ' 52 93 56% ' 278 91 94 185 46 79 1 116 89 ' 463 152 157 30.8 7.7 13.2 0.2 19.3 14.8
Opponent Totals HERH! 16 13% , 71 128 55% , 34 57 60% , 304 26 74 100 41 36 10 78 54 ;505 87 247 333 137 12.0 33 260 180
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 57 Powell 17 S Henkle, 12 Powell
Lowest Opp Points 23 Lead-Deadwood SD
FG% 37% Pinedale 63% A Umphlett, 22 Sundance
FT% 80% Belle Fourche SD 63% R Henkle, 11 Powell
Rebounds 35 Lead-Deadwood SD 15 R Henkle, 11 Powell
Assists 11 Lead-Deadwood SD 6 A Umphlett, 22 Sundance
Steals 18 Powell 6 S Henkle, 12 Powell
Blocked Shots 1 Pinedale 1 R Henkle, 11 Pinedale
B L ... S S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Powell: 12/9/16 3 15 20% 16 63 25% 16 26 62%  24% 18 15 33 5 18 15 20 17 -- S Henkle, 12 15 -- R Henkle, 11 2-- AUmphlett, 22
57-600T NN 5______| 2 Y- Ol I OB Y17 R 07l S N - M= Oy LR O O R S O 2
Pinedale: 12/10/16 3 17 18% 19 42 45% 8 17 47%  37% 15 16 31 10 13 1 16 19 16 -- R Ehlers, 21 11-- R Henkle, 11 3 -- S Henkle, 12
55-62 EENEN 5wl Al 45 disll e B 7 M4 9. A 2 | 0 A 451
Cody: 12/10/16 4 11 36% 12 45 27% 8 14 57%  29% 14 18 32 8 10 21 12 15 -- R Ehlers, 21 13 -- R Henkle, 11 3-- AUmphlett, 22
4-5 6______| 2. RS 02 Y N ORI /00 0 T . I IO > gy 2 N 2 gy "o I A L
Sundance: 12/15/16 1 13 8% 20 49 41% 5 9 56%  34% 17 10 27 8 17 16 13 16 -- R Henkle, 11 10 -- R Henkle, 11 6-- AUmphlett, 22
48-39 el ] o e o N P _
Lead-Deadwood SD: 12/19/16 2 6 33% 16 53 30% 3 12 25%  31% 19 16 35 11 13 13 12 10 -- R Ehlers, 21 10 -- R Henkle, 11 5-- S Henkle, 12
41-23

Newcastle

Wyoming HS Basketball
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9--RHenkle, 11: S 8 -- RHenkle, 11 2 -- S Henkle, 12
Henkle, 12

Belle Fourche SD: 12/20/16 1 6 17% 12 15 80% 30%

33-60

Newcastle Wyoming HS Basketball
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Worland Warriors 3AGB East Overall Record 1-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
-,TA;%;%,C;(JIE.,.!,?: '-'-1'-'56%-!'-'-'-'-'-'T'-'-'-'-'-'!-'3-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'!-I.o-'-'-'H7-'-'-'13'-'-'-'-'77'-'-'1.
Carly King , 4 L 31 2 1 1 1 3 33% | 1 1 5 6 6 4 1 9 3 1 03 03 1.7 20 20 13 03 30 10 ]
Casey Wassum, 10 I 3 I 2 3 67% I 6 15 40% I 1 I 18 1 6 7 2 14 10 I 60 03 20 23 07 47 33 I
Jaycee Page , 12 3 H 1 H M 1 1 1 I 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.0 ,
Bailey Gibbons , 22 I 31 3 4 75% 1 15 28 54% 1 14 24 58% | 53 5 18 23 6 5 2 7 6 1177 17 60 77 20 17 07 23 201
Charlee Townsend, 23 1 3 ; 2 5 40% 4 2 6 33% 3 3 6  50% 3 13 13 13 7 10 5 9 8 1 43 43 43 23 33 17 30 27
Alexa Caballero, 24 1o . . . . .
Breanna Parra , 30 g1 1 ! 1 100% | I 1 12 1 1 20 10 10 20 10 1.0 |
Lyndzi Rich, 32 1 31 2 4 50% | 24 41 59% | 3 9 33% | 57 9 15 24 3 5 2 15 1 ] 190 30 50 80 1.0 17 07 50 37 ]
Saige Jones , 33 P2 HR 7 29% 5 HE 1 10 11 1 2 1 4 4 %20 05 50 55 05 10 05 20 20
Mckenna Butte, 35 . . . . 1 . 1.0 .
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
t | I t I I |
1 1 1 1 1 1 I
L — Ll L} L} L} L} L]
| | | | | | |
T 1 I T I I 1
| 1 | | | | |
I I I I I I I
I ] I I I I 1
1 | 1 | 1 1
Team Totals 't 3010 20 50% " 50 100  50% ' 21 48 44% * 151 18 71 89 30 26 11 66 45 ' 503 6.0 237 297 100 87 37 220 150
Opponent Totals T 34 15 57  26% . 42 104 40% . 23 47 49% . 152 38 57 95 27 31 1 41 49 7507 127 190 317 90 103 03 137 163
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 56 Green River 27 B Gibbons , 22 Green River
Lowest Opp Points 46 Green River
FG% 54% Rock Springs 71% L Rich, 32 Douglas
FT% 56% Green River 50% B Gibbons , 22: B Gibbons , 22 Douglas: Rock Springs
Rebounds 33 Green River 12 B Gibbons , 22 Green River
Assists 14 Rock Springs 5 C Townsend , 23 Rock Springs
Steals 12 Douglas 6 C Townsend , 23 Rock Springs
Blocked Shots 6 Green River 4 C Townsend , 23 Green River
B L ...
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Douglas: 12/9/16 29 5% | 7 19 37% 52% | 6 21 27 | 6 12} 4 30 22 22 -- L Rich, 32 10 -- L Rich, 32 3--BGibbons, 22
43-48 28 36% | 10 26 38% 36% | 11 18 29 | 10 14 | 20 20
----------- Ly AL Ry g S G g U U Ul
Rock Springs : 12/15/16 31 55% 1 9 20 45%  54% 5 24 29 | 14 7 101 16 14 21 -- L Rich, 32 11 -- L Rich, 32 5--CTownsend , 23
| | |
52-58  ICHERC TGO/ ) N 33__45% ) 10 17 S9% 39% i 13 20 38 i 6 9 i 9 _ 2
Green River : 12/16/16 4  45% | S 9 56% 46% | 7 26 33 | 10 7 { 6 20 9 | 27-BGibbons,22 12-BGibbons,22  3--M Cottrell, 3: CKing, 4
6-46 320 18%i 17 A% 3 4 7S% 3% i 14 19 3 i1 8 i 1 12 8

Worland

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Thermopolis Bobcats 3AGB East Overall Record 3-3 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-'mz’y-Lo'fﬁ,’Z-'-’-!'?'!-'3-’-8'-’?8;&-!’-3'-’-'-’30-%' . ’1-'-’5-'-26%‘!-1’6-'-3’-'73’-'E’-'B-’-'-’-'-’-'-’lz'l ’-'-’-'75-'-’-'3?’-2'.8-’-'-’76-’27'!
Jules Ward, 3 1. 61 1.9 19 47% | 2 6 33% | 20 22 17 39 5 17 2 19 12 | 33 3.7 2.8 6.5 0.8 2.8 0.3 3.2 2.0 ]
Mary Ryan, 4 i 3 i i 2 i 1 4 25% i 1 4 6 10 1 3 8 i 0.3 13 2.0 33 0.3 1.0 2.7 i
Ashlynn Weber, 5 L 645 30 17% , 5 23 2% , 3 4 75% . 28 7 10 17 8 3 2 15 12 , 47 12 1.7 28 13 05 03 25 20
Taylor Nuttall, 10 I 21 ] 2 ] | 1 1 2 ] 0.5 0.5 1.0 |
Haley Mcdermott, 11 1 61 4 26 15% 3 9 45  20% y 15 25  60% 3 45 10 14 24 15 12 3 1 16 y 75 17 23 40 25 20 05 18 27 ;
Makayla George, 12 6o 8 32 25% + 5 13 38% » 21 15 20 35 3 7 6 5 24 « 35 25 33 5.8 0.5 1.2 1.0 0.8 40 «
Kelly Johnson, 15 I I I I I I I
Liz Rhodes, 21 ] 6] 1 8 13% | 8 20 40% | 1 ] 19 8 13 21 5 5 2 5 7 1 32 13 2.2 35 0.8 0.8 0.3 0.8 1.2 ]
Korey Smith, 22 1 6 3 10 52 19% ;3 21 49 43% 1 6 14 43% 3 78 9 18 27 1 4 13 14 ¢ 13.0 1.5 3.0 4.5 0.2 0.7 2.2 23
Sesi Jensen, 24 H H H H H H H
Mckenna Bomengen,32 | 1 | I 1 I 2 2 10% 1l 2 2 1 3 l 20 20 10 30 |
Shaylynn Skar, 33 1 1 ] ] 2 ] ] ]
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals ' 6 " 23 124 19% ' 63 203 31% * 35 76 46% ' 230 80 113 193 61 65 17 85 109 * 383 133 188 322 102 10.8 2.8 14.2 18.2
Opponent Totals T 6 . 17 42 40% , 71 190  37% . 59 122  48% , 252 58 165 223 53 36 15 127 92 ;420 97 275 372 88 60 25 212 153
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 55 Riverside 18 K Smith, 22 Riverside
Lowest Opp Points 26 Riverside
FG% 36% Riverside 78% JWard, 3 Riverside
FT% 75% Lovell 55% H Mcdermott, 11 Big Horn
Rebounds 41 Riverside 15 M George, 12 Riverside
Assists 15 Riverside 8 L Lofink, 2 Riverside
Steals 15 Lander Valley 7 JWard, 3 Riverside
Blocked Shots 4 Riverside: Lander Valley 2 H Mcdermott, 11: M George, 12: A Weber, 5 Big Horn: Riverside: Lander Valley
B L . . .. S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Big Horn: 12/9/16 3 25 12% 11 29 38% 10 21 48%  26% 16 17 33 9 10 3 15 20 {14 --H Mcdermott, 11 9--JWard, 3 4 -- H Mcdermott, 11
41-63 I A 2 O O OB 2 O 0 Wy 5 I I O/ > OBy~ OIS Nl I S | /gy O
Wright: 12/9/16 9 22 41% 5 24 21% 1 3 33%  30% 5 18 23 11 12 3 20 18 17 -- K Smith, 22 6 --H Mcdermott, 11 5 -- L Lofink, 2: H Mcdermott,
38-35 ] LS S O 52 OB Sy T I N 0 /A Oy B I S iy % 1
Riverside: 12/10/16 5 20 25% 18 44 41% 4 12 33%  36% 20 21 41 15 11 4 6 9 18 -- K Smith, 22 15--M George, 12 8 - L Lofink, 2
55-26 L& O AWl & A B8l 6 8 7 Ayl & A Al o 2] & A &
Lander Valley: 12/16/16 2 24 8% 11 40  28% 3 7 43%  20% 10 14 24 8 15 4 13 18 12 -- K Smith, 22 6--J Ward, 3 2--JWard, 3: H Mcdermott,
31-55 N . 1 O o B S /A2 O T = I L 3 ST O L O B I S Oy > 1
Lovell: 12/17/16 3 22 14% 5 32 16% 9 12 75%  15% 19 18 37 6 9 1 16 24 |8--HMcdermott, 11: 6 -- H Mcdermott, 11: 3 -- L Lofink, 2
28-45 37 4wl m a5 Akl 14 27 sa% A%} 7 26 33§ 9 8 Q3 21 13 KSmith, 22 L Rhodes, 21

Thermopolis
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12 -- K Smith, 22 10--JWard, 3: M 6 -- L Lofink, 2
George, 12

8 21 38%  31%
9 26 35%  26%

Riverton: 12/17/16 1 11 9%
37-28 1 9 11%

[
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Rawlins Outlaws 3AGB East Overall Record 4-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
r-’-('JmQE;gc’o,-Z'-’-!'?'!-'1-’-2'-’%;A-!’-15'-’%'-’50-%"!"8-'-’14-'-5’7%‘!-51-'-’-'-’-'-’-'1-’-'-’-'-’-'-’ﬁ'!-:l’37'-’-'77-'-’-'03’-1.0-’-'-’76-’373'!
Alyssa Taylor, 3 ] 31 3 8 38% | 4 16 25% | 2 4 50% | 19 2 3 5 5 3 7 5 | 63 07 10 17 17 10 23 17
Brooklynn Arnold, 5 i 3 i i i i 3 3 2 1 2 1 i 1.0 1.0 0.7 0.3 0.7 0.3 i
Aubrey Jennings, 10 V3.1 6 17% , 6 19 32% , 5 6 83% , 20 3 2 5 7 5 1 5 4 .67 10 07 17 23 1.7 03 17 13,
Miranda Wagner, 11 I 31 2 I 7 14 50% 1 7 10 70% | 21 8 10 18 5 9 2 7 9 1 70 2.7 33 6.0 1.7 3.0 0.7 23 30 1
Jordan Mendez, 13 i i i i i i i
Stephanie Hernandez, 14 = 3 « . 8 4 6 67% » 4 10 7 17 5 3 9 1 13 33 23 5.7 1.7 1.0 3.0 «
Aivree Skidgel, 22 51 1 | | | 3 3 | 15 15 |
Mckayla Earl, 23 1 31 1 6 17% | 7 21 33% | 15 23 65% | 32 2 11 13 2 6 1 7 5 | 107 07 3.7 43 0.7 2.0 0.3 23 1.7 |
Denae Schoel, 24 '3 HEE! 1 100% § 1 2 50% } 3 1 1 1 ' 1.0 03 03 0.3 '
Anne Mcfarland, 30 HEERH H 1 H ' 1 1 1 H 03 03 0.3 h
Teagan Serres, 32 I 11 I 2 I I 1 1 2 I 1.0 10 20 |
| | | | | | |
I | t t t t 1
| | | | | | |
LI ) L) L) ) L) ]
| | | | | | |
I I I I | I 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals '3 6 25 24% * 40 112 36% ' 42 65 65% ' 299 33 49 82 23 42 4 39 43 * 498 11.0 163 273 7.7 14.0 1.3 13.0 143
Opponent Totals T 5 . 18 74 24% , 60 169 36% . 55 98  56% , 262 52 114 166 55 60 10 105 90 § 437 104 228 332 110 12.0 2.0 210 180
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 63 Grace ID 19 0 Pacheco, 2 Powell
Lowest Opp Points 29 Cody
FG% 41% Powell 69% 0 Pacheco, 2 Powell
FT% 68% Powell 67% M Earl, 23 Powell
Rebounds 32 Pinedale 10 M Wagner, 11 Pinedale
Assists 10 Powell 4 A Jennings, 10 Powell
Steals 20 Powell 6 0 Pacheco, 2 Powell
Blocked Shots 2 Powell: Pinedale 1 A Jennings, 10: M Wagner, 11: M Wagner, 11: M Earl, 23 Powell: Pinedale
B L . L. . S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Cody: 12/9/16 3 6 50% 10 43 23% 1 17 65%  27% 14 15 29 5 17 16 10 14 -- O Pacheco, 2 7--MEarl, 23 2-- Alennings, 10
40-23 AN 7 ______| _ D ol v W b AFbl 2 & B L 242 & B
Powell: 12/10/16 5 19 41 46% 15 22 68%  41% 7 14 21 10 20 2 11 14 19 -- O Pacheco, 2 5 -- O Pacheco, 2: S 4 -- A Jennings, 10
53-36 TS SN T O W SO0 N S M O O N0 I I ORI T O N TR /A € Hernandez, 14
Pinedale: 12/10/16 3 14 21% 11 28 39% 16 26 62%  33% 12 20 32 8 5 2 12 19 12 -- M Earl, 23 10-- M Wagner, 11 2 -- ATaylor, 3: B Arnold, 5: M
47-42 5 ORI 0% 5 SN0 S JNES 7201 N /AN 0 SN 57, W07 /A 2 O Ny '/ OB B B___ i Wagner, 11
Green River: 12/15/16 - - -
50-58 7 B SUsl 0 42 2¥5H 7 A GF AFo i a2 A Al 12 B U 8 1 )
Grace ID: 12/16/16 - - -
63-33 ] e L e . N _

Rawlins
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Rock Springs: 12/17/16
46 - 64 7 23 30%

[R—

9 12 75%  44%

Rawlins Wyoming HS Basketball
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Torrington Trailblazers 3AGB East Overall Record 3-1 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
-’-B'r;lay-n1"u-ckgr2'-'-!'7'!-'-'-'-’-'-!’-4'-’1-1'-’36-%' . ’5-'-’12-'-4’2%‘!-1’3-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’6-'!-5.3-'-’-'Tg-'-’-'23’-1'.3-’-'-’32;-’5'!
Taylor Walsh, 3 1 41 3 9 33% | 10 34 29% | 7 20 35% | 36 2 9 11 16 10 23 3 1.90 0.5 2.3 2.8 4.0 2.5 5.8 0.8 |
Logan Murphy, 4 i 4 i 1 4 25% i 12 28 43% i 7 13 54% i 34 8 20 28 7 4 1 12 10 i 8.5 2.0 5.0 7.0 1.8 1.0 0.3 3.0 25 i
Adia Sherbeyn, 5 . H H H H H H
Haley Hashman, 10 I 21 I 1 2 50% | I 2 2 2 1 3 1 10 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.5 1
Brielle Bivens, 11 1.2 1 ! 2 50% 4 12 1 1 ] 10 05 0.5 1
Renee Cline, 12 1o . . . 1 1 s 1.0 1.0 »
Laura Halley, 13 51 | | | 1 1 | 05 05 |
Shelbey Prusia, 14 1 4] ] 3 13 23% | 3 5 60% | 9 6 5 11 8 7 9 16 | 23 15 13 2.8 2.0 1.8 23 4.0 |
Chrissy Lira, 15 14 1 V7 16 44% § 13 19 68% , 27 3 7 10 2 9 8 11 7 6.8 0.8 1.8 2.5 0.5 2.3 2.0 2.8 §
Sydney West, 21 HEEH H 1 H H H H
Maryssa Lira, 22 | | | | | I |
Katelynn Wright, 23 1 2] 1 1 1 100% | 1 2 1 1 1] 10 0.5 0.5 05 ]
Kaelyn Riley, 24 P4 17 45 38% ' 4 10 40% * 38 16 16 32 11 12 12 9 * 95 4.0 4.0 8.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 23 *
Aubrey Dumott, 25 ! ! ! ! ! ! X
Shelby Luttrell, 33 1 1 | 1 1 I 1 1 | 05 05 ]
Kalli Smith, 35 I i i i i i
Sydney Hill, 40 3 2 11 19 58% » 4 8 50% » 26 7 7 14 3 2 4 5 12 « 8.7 2.3 2.3 4.7 1.0 0.7 1.3 1.7 4.0
Mia Saucedo, 42 2 ! 2 I ! ! 1
1.1 | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | I | 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals 4 4 16 25% ' 67 175 38% ' 43 87 49% * 189 45 74 119 56 49 5 87 73 * 473 113 185 298 140 123 1.3 21.8 183
Opponent Totals HIFEHIR 18 22% , 28 71 39% , 21 39  54% , 183 20 48 68 16 29 1 35 33 ;458 100 240 340 80 145 05 175 165
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 60 Lovell 16 K Riley, 24 Lovell
Lowest Opp Points 40 Cody
FG% 48% Lovell 63% SHill, 40 Lovell
FT% 65% Lovell 67% C Lira, 15 Riverton
Rebounds 36 Cody 12 L Murphy, 4 Cody
Assists 17 Riverton 6 T Walsh, 3 Riverton
Steals 20 Riverton 6 K Riley, 24 Riverton
Blocked Shots 2 Cody 2 S Hill, 40 Cody
Mot O TS e e 2 e e Y e
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Chadron NE: 12/10/16 3 7 43% 9 40  23% 5 17 29%  26% 10 14 24 12 4 1 13 18 11-- L Murphy, 4 8-- KRiley, 24 4 -- B Tucker, 2
32-49 N OB S 7 S | /A 0 T 2 /Ay O = N O S N/
Cody: 12/16/16 3 18 45  40% 7 15  47%  38% 16 20 36 14 15 2 32 19 14 -- L Murphy, 4 12 -- L Murphy, 4 4--T Walsh, 3: L Murphy, 4
43-40 I 8 ______| L O I OBV g Ty T IO ST gy~ O O R 2y I 2 __ i
Riverton: 12/17/16 4 18 44 41% 18 35 51%  38% 9 21 30 17 20 1 24 21 13 -- T Walsh, 3 7--L Murphy, 4: K 6--TWalsh, 3
54-43 Riley, 24
Lovell: 12/17/16 1 2 50% 22 46 48% 13 20 65%  48% 10 19 29 13 10 1 18 15 16 -- K Riley, 24 9 -- KRiley, 24 4--TWalsh, 3
60-51

Torrington

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Wheatland Bulldogs 3AGB East Overall Record 5-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
: REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM

16 8 21 1 9 11 2.9 1.0 13 23 11 3.0 0.1 13 16 1

R et vt e B I o e T a7 It et 7t E T I Tt e e e B S A & et et tatey s
4

Kayla Buchanan, 3 1 71 8 15 53% | 15 27  56% | 4 100%) 58 5 13 18 15 11 1 § 12183 07 19 26 21 16 01 11 17|
Abbigail Suko, 5 I 5 I I 6 8 75% I I 12 9 8 17 3 4 2 3 I 24 1.8 16 34 06 08 04 06 I
Darci Tamlin, 10 v 7. HEE) 16  56% , 12 22 55% . 30 7 8 15 4 6 2 9 , 43 10 11 21 06 09 03 13,
Shelby Connolly, 12 171 a4 13 31% | 47 70 67% | 22 24 92% | 128 7 29 36 24 28 9 16 18 1183 10 41 51 34 40 13 23 261
Avery Hanks, 13 1 71 6 9  67% 4 15 18 8% ; 3 7 43% 3 51 15 21 36 1 4 13 5 21 073 21 30 51 01 06 19 07 3.0
Bailey Tillman, 25 v 7 3 v 34 47 2% 1+ 6 17 35% 74 18 34 52 10 7 6 6 20 + 106 26 49 74 14 1.0 09 09 29 s
Lexi Martinez, 34 171 ' 6 12 sl 8 13 6%l 20 7 19 26 6 9 & 201 20 10 27 37 09 13 o009 29 |
Danielle Britz, 40 1 41 2 1 1 3 33% | 1 2 1 1 | 05 03 03 ]
R 1 ) 1 1 1
} | | } | | 1
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
t | I t I I |
1 1 1 1 1 1 I
L — Ll L} L} L} L} L]
| | | | | | |
I 1 I T I I 1
| 1 | | | | |
I I I I I I I
I ] I I I I 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
Team Totals v 7 %18 42 43% ' 141 219 64% ' 59 95 62% ' 395 75 142 217 71 90 36 48 114 * 564 107 203 310 101 129 51 69 163
Opponent Totals T 3. 14 31  45% . 30 100  30% , 31 56 55% . 333 34 50 84 20 25 7 72 25 7476 113 167 280 67 83 23 240 83
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 67 Lander Valley 31 B Tillman, 25 Lander Valley
Lowest Opp Points 30 Glenrock
FG% 58% Greybull 64% S Connolly, 12 Greybull
FT% 75% Lovell 88% S Connolly, 12 Wright
Rebounds 37 Gering NE 12 B Tillman, 25 Lander Valley
Assists 16 Cody 6 S Connolly, 12 Cody
Steals 19 Cody 10 S Connolly, 12 Cody
Blocked Shots 8 Greybull: Lovell 4 S Connolly, 12 Greybull
Mo 0RO e Y e
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Greybull: 12/9/16 4 8 50% 18 30 60% 13 20 65% 58% 10 24 34 13 11 8 13 18 | 20--SConnolly, 12 11--S Connolly, 12 5-- S Connolly, 12
61-55 _7_ 13 sS4 11 39 8% 12 25 48% 3% i 12 19 31 8 10} 3 26 9
Glenrock: 12/9/16 4 14 29% 18 38 47% 4 6 67%  42% 14 18 32 8 17 4 4 9 17 --S Connolly, 12 9--S Connolly, 12 3-- S Connolly, 12
52-30 _3_ 5 60%i 8 27 30%i 5 6 8% 3% i 9 18 245 i3 17
Wright: 12/10/16 1 1 9% 18 36 50% 11 17 65%  40% 10 21 31 7 12 6 9 19 | 17--SConnolly, 12 9 -- AHanks, 13 5-- S Connolly, 12
50-37 .. I L ] I N _
Gering NE: 12/13/16 2 3 67% i 20 41 49% 8 15 53%  50% 16 21 37 4 11 4 4 19 | 24--SConnolly, 12 10--BTillman,25 1--D Brow, 2:S Connolly, 12:
54-55 A Hanks, 13: B Tillman, 25
Lovell: 12/16/16 1 6 17% 26 74 35% 9 12 75%  34% 7 23 30 10 11 8 9 14 | 16--SConnolly, 12 9-- BTillman, 25 4--BTillman, 25
64 - 56

Wheatland Wyoming HS Basketball



2016 - 2017 Season

Lander Valley: 12/17/16
67-52
Cody: 12/17/16
47 - 48

Wheatland

Lo - -

11 18 29 13 9
____________ Lo
7 17 24 16 19
1313 26§ 7 15

Wyoming HS Basketball

o - .

4 5 15
2T d T 0
1 29 9

31 -- B Tillman, 25

12 -- B Tillman, 25

3 -- S Connolly, 12: B Tillman,
25

20 -- S Connolly, 12

10 -- B Tillman, 25

6 -- S Connolly, 12
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